

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 435 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

S.E.B.I.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE MEMBERS ASS.&ANR
WITH
Civil Appeal NO. 5076 of 2007
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/09/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant in both the
matters is present.

CA No.5076/2007

The matter is of the year 2007.

Though the original record of the matter has been
received but the service report was not received in the
Registry.

The office report shows that service report of
notice was received from the Securities Appellate Tribunal in
Item No.95 -2-

which it is said to have been stated that the correspondence
was made by the Tribunal with the postal authorities regarding
service of notice and the postal authorities are said to have
informed the Tribunal that the record pertaining to the year
2008 was already weeded out.

From the above observation, it appears that the
Securities Appellate Tribunal did not ascertain and got
confirmation of service from the postal authorities at the

earliest point of time that is, in the year 2008 itself.

However, its delay in inquiry has got reply from the postal

authorities that the relevant records were weeded out.

Hence,

further direction in this regard is required from the Hon'ble

Judge in Chambers.

Accordingly, the matter is to be listed before the

Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

CA No.435/2007

Registry to process the matter for listing before

the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

rd