

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5076 OF 2007

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S CANNY SECURITIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with Office Report)

Date: 06/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhushan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Seeing the Office Report, which indicates that the records pertaining to the year 2008 have been weeded out, it cannot be ascertained whether the sole respondent has been served or not.

The appellant will take fresh steps of service on the sole respondent by Registered Post with A.D. within four weeks.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P. A.

(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar