

1
ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3003 OF 2011

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S ASPI NOSHIR GANDHI Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 13/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the appellant to file
statement of case within six weeks and six weeks thereafter to the
respondent.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER