

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 435 OF 2007

S.E.B.I.

...Appellant

Versus

National Stock Exchange Members Ass. & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are two respondents in this appeal. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on both the respondents. Respondent No.1 is represented by Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Advocate and Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Advocate is appearing on behalf of the Respondent No.2 but he has not entered appearance on his behalf so far, despite Registry's letter dated 15/2/2007.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 23rd DAY OF JANUARY, 2017.

Sd/=

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to :

1. Mr. Bhargava Desai, Advocate. (70, Law Chamber)
2. Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, Advocate(102, Law Chamber)

3. *Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Advocate

***(Please file vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent No. 2 forthwith, when you may appear before the Court on 23/1/2007.)**

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.